A)

Section 1

- 1.2: Insert at the end of the para "and the repercussions of protracted refugee situations".
- 1.3: Delete the words "irregular" in line 5.

4(xix): Delete the words "any type of return, whether voluntary or otherwise" and replace it with "Such return". Replace "international human rights standards" with "international human rights law".

4.2: Delete the last two sentences of para 4.2.

Section 5

- Delete entire para 5(i), iv, vii, viii, ix, x, xi, xii and xiii.

Transfer par 5 (ii), iii, v, vi and xiv to Section 6.

Section 6

6(vi): Add "and protracted refugee situations" at the end of the first sentence.

6(ix): End the para after documentation for refugees.

6(x): Delete first sentence of 6(x).

6(xvi): Add "enhancing assistance for" after we commit to in line 1.

6(xviii): Add "enhance assistance to" after we will in line 1.

6(xxii): Add at the end of the para "while prioritizing repatriation as the preferred solution in protracted refugee situations".

B)

Title:

Add 'burden and" before responsibility sharing.

Normative framework

No proposals for this section at this stage

Responsibility sharing

- 6. Add 'burden and' before responsibility in both para 6 as well as the heading of this section.
- 12. Add 'burden and' before responsibility.
- 14 (sub-para four): Replace "impacts on refugees" with "impacts of refugees".